



POWER FUEL PRO

10,000mAh
WIRELESS CHARGER
AND POWER BANK

User Manual



Specifications

Input: Type-C DC 5V/2A

Output: USB 1 DC 5V/1A , USB 2 DC 5V/2.4A

Total Output: DC 5V/2.4A MAX

Working temperature: 0°C ~ 40°C

Dimensions: 147 x 73 x 12.5mm

Weight: 178g

Certifications: FCC, CE

LCD Display Instruction

**When charging the wireless charger and power bank
(Input):**

Once you connect the charger to a power source, the

screen will display the current power level. This number will continue to flash while the wireless charger and power bank is charging. When the power bank is fully charged, the LED screen will display "100" to show that charging is complete.

When charging a device using the wireless charger and power bank (Output):

Once you connect your cable into the USB port/s, the screen shows the remaining power.

How to charge your mobile device:

1. Press the button on the top of the wireless charger

and power bank to turn on

2. Simply connect the USB end of the charging cable to the wireless charger and power bank and the other end of the cable to your mobile device.
3. Your mobile device will start to charge automatically.
4. Once your device is fully charged, Disconnect the device from the charger.
5. Press the button on the top of the wireless charger and power bank twice to turn off.

Product Features

High-transfer efficiency

High-safety and high-stability battery

Low self-discharge and long standby time

High compatibility - fits various types of mobile phones

Protection against overcharge and discharge as well as short circuit

Compact design and easy to use

Type-C to USB charging cable: 30 cm (included)

Warnings

1. Do not leave the device unattended while in use.
2. Do not expose the device to direct humidity or liquids.
3. Do not damage the casing of the device as this may cause overheating or explosion.
4. Do not expose the device to any heat sources, such as radiators, heating equipment, stoves or other heat-generating equipment.

5. Do not expose the device to direct sunlight or extremely high temperatures above 40°C, such as in a car on a hot day, as this may cause overheating or explosion.
6. Do not use the device in a location with a great level of static electricity, as this will damage the device and cause safety problems.
7. Do not use the device if it emits odor, excessive heat or becomes discolored or distorted.
8. Do not attempt to open, disassemble and or repair the device yourself. It may cause damage and will void the warranty. Please contact the support or the specialist dealer if the device is damaged or does not operate normally.

9. Please dispose of the device at a battery recycling station. It is not suitable for domestic waste disposal.
10. The battery capacity of the device will decrease if not in use for three months or longer but will restore to normal capacity after 3-4 charge and discharge cycles.
11. Store it in a cool, dry place when not in use.

Return Policy

Alpha Comm Enterprises, Inc. warrants this product as free of defects in material, design and workmanship for the period of one year from the original date of purchase. The warranty is limited to the original purchaser. If during the period of warranty this product proves defective under normal use and service, you should follow the instructions below:

The liability of Alpha Comm Enterprises, Inc. and its appointed repair company is limited to the cost of repair and/or replacement of the product under warranty. Products sent for warranty service must be accompanied by a copy of the original purchase receipt, the original box, materials and accessories. All cost associated with the return of the product under warranty are the responsibility of the original purchaser. A Shipping and Handling Fee will apply in order for Alpha Comm Enterprises, Inc. to ship out a new/refurbished product to customer. Alpha Comm Enterprises, Inc. will not assume any responsibility for any loss or damage incurred in shipping.

One Year Limited Warranty

All Alpha Comm products come with a warranty effective one year starting on the date of the original purchase. This warranty covers all mechanical and electrical problems, except those arising from abuse or tampering. Return the defective accessory with proof of purchase to Alpha Comm. Contact us at 1-888-951-0909 or warranty@alphacomm.com. For warranty information, please visit quikcell.com/warranty



Designed by Alpha Comm Enterprises
in Lawrenceville, Georgia.

Made in China. Alpha Comm Enterprises:
1500 Lakes Parkway; Lawrenceville, GA 30043

Alpha Comm is a registered trademark of Alpha Comm Enterprises.
All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Copyright 2020. All rights reserved. This product is not a toy.
Contains small parts, not for children under 3 years.



Especificaciones

Capacidad: 10,000mAh

Entrada: Tipo-C DC 5V/2A

Salida: USB 1 DC 5V/1A , USB 2 DC 5V/2.4A

Salida total: DC 5V/2.4A MAX

Temperatura de trabajo: 0°C ~ 40°C

Dimensiones: 147 x 73 x 12.5mm

Certificaciones: FCC, CE

Instrucciones de la Pantalla LCD

Cuando este cargando (Entrada):

Una vez que conecte el cargador a una fuente de energía, la pantalla mostrará el nivel de energía actual.

Este número continuará parpadeando mientras se carga el cargador inalámbrico y el banco de energía. Cuando el banco de energía está completamente cargado, la pantalla LED mostrará "100" para mostrar que la carga se ha completado.

Al cargar un dispositivo usando el cargador inalámbrico y el banco de energía (Salida):

Una vez que conectes el cable al puerto USB, la pantalla mostrará el poder restante.

Como cargar tu equipo móvil

1. Presione el botón en la parte superior del cargador

- inalámbrico y el banco de energía para encender
2. Simplemente conecte el extremo USB del cable de carga al cargador inalámbrico y al banco de energía y el otro extremo del cable a su dispositivo móvil.
 3. Tu dispositivo móvil iniciará a cargar automáticamente.
 4. Una vez tu dispositivo esté completamente cargado, desconecta el dispositivo del cargador.
 5. Presione el botón en la parte superior del cargador inalámbrico y power bank dos veces para apagar.

Características del Producto

Eficiencia de alta transferencia

Batería de alta seguridad y alta estabilidad

Baja descarga y larga duración en espera

Alta compatibilidad - se ajusta a varios tipos de teléfonos móviles

Protección contra sobrecarga y descarga así como corto circuito

Diseño compacto y fácil de usar

Cable de carga Tipo-C a USB: 30 cm

Advertencias

1. No dejes el dispositivo desatendido mientras esté en uso.
2. No expongas el dispositivo a humedad directa o líquidos.
3. No dañes la cubierta del dispositivo ya que esto podría provocar un sobrecalentamiento o una explosión.

4. No expongas el dispositivo a una fuente de calor, tal como radiadores, equipo de calentamiento, estufas u otros equipos generadores de calor.
5. No expongas el dispositivo directamente a la luz del sol o a temperaturas extremadamente altas arriba de 40°C, así como adentro de un auto en un día caluroso, ya que esto puede ocasionar sobrecalentamiento o explosión.
6. No uses el dispositivo en un lugar con gran nivel estática eléctrica, ya que esto dañará el dispositivo y ocasionará problemas de seguridad.
7. No uses el dispositivo si emite olores, calor excesivo o si se descolora o se distorciona.

8. No intentes abrir, desarmar ni reparar el dispositivo tu mismo. Te puede causar daño y anulará la garantía. Por favor contacta al distribuidor especializado o de soporte si el dispositivo esta dañado o si no funciona correctamente.
9. Por favor disponga del dispositivo en una estación de reciclaje de baterías. No es apta para disposición de basura doméstica.
10. La capacidad de la batería disminuirá si no se usa en tres meses o más pero regresará a su capacidad normal después de 3-4 ciclos de carga descarga.
11. Guardela en un lugar seco, fresco cuando no esté en uso.

Política de devolución

Alpha Comm Enterprises, Inc. garantiza que este producto está libre de defectos en material, diseño y mano de obra por el período de un año a partir de la fecha original de compra. La garantía está limitada al comprador original. Si durante el período de garantía este producto resulta defectuoso en condiciones normales de uso y servicio, debe seguir las instrucciones a continuación:

La responsabilidad de Alpha Comm Enterprises, Inc. y su compañía de reparación designada se limita al costo de reparación y / o reemplazo del producto bajo garantía. Los productos enviados para el servicio de garantía deben ir acompañados de una copia del recibo de compra original, la caja original, los materiales y los accesorios. Todos los costos asociados con la devolución del producto bajo garantía son responsabilidad del comprador original. Se aplicará una tarifa de envío y manejo para que Alpha Comm Enterprises, Inc. envíe un producto

nuevo / reacondicionado al cliente. Alpha Comm Enterprises, Inc. no asumirá ninguna responsabilidad por cualquier pérdida o daño incurrido en el envío.

Garantía limitada de un año

Todos los productos Alpha Comm vienen con una garantía efectiva de un año a partir de la fecha de la compra original. Esta garantía cubre todos los problemas mecánicos y eléctricos, excepto los derivados del abuso o la manipulación. Devuelva el accesorio defectuoso con el comprobante de compra a Alpha Comm. Contáctenos al 1-888-951-0909 o garantía@alphacomm.com. Para información de garantía, visite quikcell.com/warranty



Diseñado por Alpha Comm Enterprises
en Lawrenceville, Georgia.

Hecho en China. Alpha Comm Enterprises:
1500 Lakes Parkway; Lawrenceville, GA 30043

Alpha Comm es una marca registrada de Alpha Comm Enterprises.
Todas las demás marcas son propiedad de sus respectivos dueños.
Derechos de autor 2020. Todos los derechos reservados. Este
producto no es un juguete. Contiene piezas pequeñas. No se
recomienda para niños menores de 3 años.



COMBUSTIBLE DE ENERGÍA PRO

10,000mAh
CARGADOR INALÁMBRICO
Y POWER BANK

Manual del Usuario